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SCHEDULE III 

PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL CHARGE UNDER SECTION 121 OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY AoT 1938, FOR EVADING OR 
ATTEMPTING TO EVADE, OR MAKING DEFAULT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY DUTY IMPOSED BY '.!'HAT AcT OR BY REGULATIONS 
THEREUNDER WITH INTENT TO EVADE, '£HE LIABILITY FOR ANY SuM PROPERLY PAYABLE AS A CHARGE ON INCOME OTHER THAN 
MLARY OR WAGES 

(1) 

Name 
(2) 

Address 

(3) 

Occupation or 
Description. 

(4) 
Nature 

of 
Offence* 

(5) 

Year(s) in which 
Evasion Occurred 

(6) 
Amount or 
Estimated 
Amonnt of 

Charge 
Evaded* 

(7) 
Amount of 

Penal Charge 
Imposed 

Noonan, Mary . . . .1 
Shannahan, Deborah Cecilia 

1 Shannahan, Timothy Joseph 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 

---- --Married woman ----B-- 1951, 1952 I . !5 .. 2~ . 

Married woman B 1944--1948 173 50 
Property owner B 1948-1952 67 50 

--------
* Column 4 indicates the nature of the offence, as follows : 

"A " Furnishing false declarations of Income. 
" B " Failur<0 to furnish declarations of income (with Intent to evade liability). 
The illformatton In Columns 5 and 6 refers solely to the particular year or years for which penal charge was imposed. 

SCHEDULE IV 

PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL CHARGE UNDER SECTION 12 OF THE FINANCE ACT (No. 2) 1946 FOR FAILURE TO DEDUCT 
SOCIAL SECURITY CHARGE FROM WAGES OR OTHER MONEYS PAID OR HAVING DEDUCTED ANY SUCH CHARGE HAVE FAILED TO ACCOUN'.l' 
FOR IT TO THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE 

(1) 

Name 

Alma Alta Orchards, Ltd 
Blaymires, Joseph Neale 
Chisnall, Gregory Walter 

Sargent 
Christie, L. P., and Co., Ltd. 
Croad, Edward Donald 
Duck, Francis John 
Duracrete Ltd 
Freitas, Daniel Francis Errol 
Friel, Denis 
Hartley, William David 

Gisborne 
Rende, Clifford Crosby 
Herron, Wallace Fuller 
Howard and Whitham 

(l\1asterton), Ltd 
McDonald, William John 
Moller and Young, Ltd 
Novoplast Ltd 
Peter Pan Foods, Ltd 
Shaw, Albert Henry ~ 
Wa1dorf Milk Bar, Ltd 
Watts Transport, Ltd 
Wil;son, Leonard .. 
Wordsworth, Ron11ld Edwin 

(2) 

Addr.ess 

---- ----------·. 

Napier 
Te Puke .. 
Kaikoura 

Christchurch 
Point Chevalier 
Rotokauri 
Auckland 
Greymouth 
Ohura 
Dunedin .. 

Kanieri .. 
Orepuki, Southland 
Masterton 

Cromwell 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Hamilton 
Mosgiel .. 
Dunedin .. 
Dunedin .. 
Pap11kura 
Te Kopuru 

(3) 

Occupation or 
Description 

Farmer 
Farmer 

Musician 
Farmer .. 

Fisherman 
Farmer .. 
Company director 

Contractor 
Contractor 

Cartage contractor 

Plumber .. 

Farmer 
Market gardener 

(4) 

Year(s) in which 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1948--1950 
1948-1951 
1948--1952 

1950-1951 
1948-1952 
1948-1951 
1947-1952 
1948--1951 
1948-1951 
1948-1951 

1948-1952 
1949-1952 
1950-1951 

1949-1951 
1048-1952 
1949-1951 
1950, 1951 
1948--1951 
1948--1950 
1948--1952 
1948--1952 
1948-1952 

(5) 
Amount of 

Chrn,ge 
Involved in 
Offence(s) 

£ 
347 

4(i 
98 

334 
1,325 

108 
2,191 

136 
59 

154 

476 
230 

95 

199 
323 
187 
518 

84 
274 
361 
105 
121 

I (6) 

I Amount.of 
Penal Charge 

Imposed 
I 

I 

I 

£ 
250 
50 
25 

300 
100 

75 
300 
50 
25 

100 

200 
100 

75 

50 
20 
50 

100 
25 

125 
36 
25 
30 

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendmen"8.-Eleciion to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons dece11sed whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth: 

No., Name 

1 Anderson, Edith Maud 
2 Bishcll, Ellen Jane 
3 Bishop, Flora Selina .. 
4 Brittin, Gordon Tubb (also known 

as Britton, Gordon Tubb) 

5 Burnley, Marion Ferguson 
6 Burt, George Henry Herbert 
7 Coppens, Alphonsus Robert 
8 Erridge, Bertha Mary 
9 Fitzgerald, Honora Elizabeth 

10 Goldsmith, Thomas 

11 Haar, Alice .. 
I 2 Knowles, Richard Harold 
13 Lumsden, Gladys Annie 
14 Macleod, Donald Matheson (also 

known as Macleod, Donald) 
15 Manning, Annie 
16 Masters, Gwendolyn Elizabeth .. 
17 Real, John 
18 Richardson, Stanley Thomas 
19 Ryan, William Morgan 
20 Seddon, Emily 

Occupation 

Widow 
Married woman 

Retired farmer 

Married woman 
Printer 
Driver 
Widow 
Spinster 
Retired labourer 

Widow 
Linotype mechanic 
Spinster 
Labourer 

Married woman 

Retired.farmer 
Taxi-driver 
Labourer 
Married woman 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 12 June 1953. 

Residence 

Port Chalmers 
Christchurch 
Katikati .. 
Kenmore, in the 

State of New 
South Wales 

Lower Hutt 
Petone 
Rotorua .. 
Christchurch 

FormeSy Invercar-
gill, late Hokitika 

Wanganui 
Gisborne 
Christchurch 
Waitati .. 

Mamaku 
Stratford 
Lawrence 

Riv;~dale 
Wanganui 

--- -- - - --

Date Election Testate or 
1 

Date I I of Death Filed Intestate 

1/5/53 
26/4/53 
13/1/47 
19/5/51 

25/4/53 
26/12/52 
19/3/53 
11/4/53 
6/4/53 

16/4/53 

25/4/53 
20/5/53 
3/4/53 

18/10/52 

22/5/53 
4/5/53 

28/4/53 
17/4/53 
20/4/53 
13/5/53 

I 
5/6/53 
4/6/53 

10/6/53 
4/6/53 

5/6/53 
5/6/53 
9/6/53 
4/6/53 
4/6/53 
4/6/53 

9/6/53 
8/6/53 
4/6/53 
5/6/53 

10/6/53 
10/6/53 
5/6/53 
5/6/53 
3/6/53 
9/6/53 

Testate 

Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Tcst'ate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
New Plymouth. 
Christchurch. 

Wellington. 

" Auckland. 
Christchurch. 

Inve;~argill. 

Wanganui. 
Gisbornc. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 

Auckland. 
New Plymouth. 
Dunedin. 

Inv~;oargill. 
Wanganui. 

G. E, TURNEY, Public Trustee, 


