## SCHEDULE III

PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL CHARGE UNDER SECTION 121 OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT 1938, FOR EVADING OR ATTEMPTING TO EVADE, OR MAKING DEFAULT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY DUTY IMPOSED BY THAT ACT OR BY REGULATIONS THEREUNDER WITH INTENT TO EVADE, THE LIABILITY FOR ANY SUM PROPERLY PAYABLE AS A CHARGE ON INCOME OTHER THAN SALARY OR WAGES

(1) Name	(2) Address	(3) Occupation or Description.	(4) Nature of Offence*	(5) Year(s) in which Evasion Occurred	(6) Amount or Estimated Amount of Charge Evaded*	(7) Amount of Penal Charge Imposed
Noonan, Mary	Christchurch Auckland Auckland	Married woman Married woman Property owner	B B B	1951, 1952 1944–1948 1948–1952	£ 45 173 67	£ 20 50 50

## SCHEDULE IV

Persons Who Have Been Charged With Penal Charge Under Section 12 of the Finance Act (No. 2) 1946 for Failure to Deduct Social Security Charge from Wages or Other Moneys Paid or Having Deducted any Such Charge Have Failed to Account for it to the Commissioner of Inland Revenue

(1) Name	(2) Address		(3) Occupation or Description	(4) Year(s) in which Offence(s) Occurred	(5) Amount of Charge Involved in Offence(s)	(6) Amount of Penal Charge Imposed
			-		£	£
Alma Alta Orchards, Ltd	Napier			1948–1950	347	250
Blaymires, Joseph Neale	Te Puke		Farmer	1948-1951	46	50
Chisnall, Gregory Walter Sargent	Kaikoura	••	Farmer	1948–1952	98	25
Christie, L. P., and Co., Ltd.	Christehurch			1950-1951	334	300
Croad, Edward Donald	Point Chevalier	• •	Musician	1948-1952	1,325	100
Duck, Francis John	Rotokauri		Farmer	1948-1951	108	75
Duracrete Ltd	Auckland			1947-1952	2,191	300
Freitas, Daniel Francis Errol	Greymouth		Fisherman	1948-1951	136	50
Friel, Denis	Ohura	• •	Farmer	1948–1951	59	25
Hartley, William David Gisborne	Dunedin	•••	Company director	1948-1951	154	100
TT 1 01:0 1 0 1	Kanieri		Contractor	1948-1952	476	200
TT 177 11 TO 11	Orepuki, Southland	• •	Contractor	1040 1050	230	
Herron, Wallace Fuller Howard and Whitham	Maghantan	• • •	Contractor	1949-1952	230 95	100
(Masterton), Ltd	Masterton	•••	••	1990-1991	99	75
McDonald, William John	Cromwell		Cartage contractor	1949-1951	199	50
Moller and Young, Ltd	Christehurch	٠		1948–1952	323	20
Novoplast Ltd	Wellington			1949-1951	187	50
Peter Pan Foods, Ltd	Hamilton	٠		1950, 1951	518	100
Shaw, Albert Henry	Mosgiel		Plumber	1948–1951	84	25
Waldorf Milk Bar, Ltd	Dunedin			1948–1950	274	125
Watts Transport, Ltd	Dunedin			1948–1952	361	36
Wilson, Leonard	Papakura		Farmer	1948–1952	105	25
Wordsworth, Ronald Edwin	Te Kopuru		Market gardener	1948–1952	121	30

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	Anderson, Edith Maud Bishell, Ellen Jane Bishop, Flora Selina Brittin, Gordon Tubb (also known as Britton, Gordon Tubb)  Burnley, Marion Ferguson Burt, George Henry Herbert Coppens, Alphonsus Robert Erridge, Bertha Mary Fitzgerald, Honora Elizabeth Goldsmith, Thomas  Haar, Alice Knowles, Richard Harold Lumsden, Gładys Annie Macleod, Donald Matheson (also known as Macleod, Donald) Manning, Annie Masters, Gwendolyn Elizabeth Real, John Richardson, Stanley Thomas Ryan, William Morgan Seddon, Emily	Widow Married woman Retired farmer  Married woman Printer Driver Widow Spinster Retired labourer  Widow Linotype mechanic Spinster Labourer  Married woman Retired farmer Taxi-driver Labourer Married woman	Port Chalmers Christchurch Katikati Kenmore, in the State of New South Wales Lower Hutt Petone Rotorua Christchurch Formerly Invercar- gill, late Hokitika Wanganui Gisborne Christchurch Waitati Mamaku Stratford Lawrence Riversdale Wanganui	1/5/53 26/4/53 13/1/47 19/5/51 25/4/53 26/12/52 19/3/53 11/4/53 6/4/53 20/5/53 20/5/53 3/4/53 18/10/52 22/5/53 4/5/53 28/4/53 17/4/53 20/4/53 13/5/53	5/6/53 4/6/53 10/6/53 4/6/53 5/6/53 5/6/53 4/6/53 4/6/53 4/6/53 8/6/53 4/6/53 10/6/53 10/6/53 5/6/53 3/6/53 3/6/53	Testate " Intestate " " Testate Intestate Testate Intestate Intestate Testate Intestate " Testate " Testate " Testate " Testate	Dunedin. Christchurch. New Plymouth. Christchurch.  Wellington. Auckland. Christchurch.  Invercargill. Wanganui. Gisborne. Christchurch. Dunedin.  Auckland. New Plymouth. Dunedin.  Invercargill.  Invercargill.
	Seddon, Emily	Married Woman	wanganui	20,5,00	5, 5, 50	,,	Wanganui.

<sup>\*</sup> Column 4 indicates the nature of the offence, as follows:

"A" Furnishing false declarations of income.

"B" Failure to furnish declarations of income (with intent to evade liability).

The information in Columns 5 and 6 refers solely to the particular year or years for which penal charge was imposed.